Form PTO 1595 01 - 2	24-2003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	U.S. Patent and Trademark Official documents or copy thereof.
	346389
Devid A Devidele Dill D Devices www.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David A. DurickBill R. Borkowski92 35th Avenue NE607 Southwood DriveFargo, ND 58102Horace, ND 58047	Name:Loegering Mfg. Inc.
Peter D. Stanek 600 41st Avenue South Moorhead, MN 56560	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes () No (X)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>15514 37th Street SE</u>
(X) Assignment () Merger	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: <u>Casselton</u> State: <u>ND</u> ZIP <u>58012</u>
() Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes () No (X)
Execution Date: July 12, 2002, July 26, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is $\frac{1}{2}$
A Detect Application No. (a): 00/005 000	B. Patent No.(s): 6,447,077
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/925,226	B. Patent No.(s): 6,447,077
Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s): 6,447,077
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Name: John D. Kramm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: MOORE & HANSEN	() Enclosed(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	8. Deposit account number:
90 South Seventh Street	12 1200
	13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	for which the first provide a start of a start of the sta
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru
John D. Kramm	John Kramm January 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signatu	
Total number of pages including pover	r sheet, attachments, and documents (8)
Commissioner of Patents and	th required cover sheet information to: I Trademarks, Box Assignments
	n, D.C. 20231
3/2003 GTDH11 00000138 134300 09925226	
C:8021 40.00 CH	
	PATENT
	FAIENI

REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Durick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 92 – 35th Avenue Northeast, Fargo, North Dakota 58102, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

LIFT LINK FLEXIBLE TRACK

WHEREAS, LOEGERING MFG INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 – 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

THEREFORE, Be it Known, that for good and valuable NOW consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said David A. Durick in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination. extensions. substitutions. and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said LOEGERING MFG. INC...

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 1/24/7/26/2002	Signature <u>David A. Durick</u>
Signed at <u>farge</u> N.D. City State	_, this \underline{ZG}^{fh} day of \underline{July} , 2002.
STATE OF COUNTY OF))ss.)
Subscribed and sworn before me this $\frac{26^{24}}{2}$ day of $\frac{2002}{2}$, 2002.	JULIE NELLERMOE Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2008

I:\Client Files\H-L\Loegering L3\010-02-US\020709 Durick Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bill R. Borkowski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 607 Southwood Drive, Horace, North Dakota 58047, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

LIFT LINK FLEXIBLE TRACK

WHEREAS, LOEGERING MFG INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 – 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable NOW consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Bill R. Borkowski in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any reissues. patents resulting from reexamination. extensions. renewals. substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said LOEGERING MFG. INC..

> PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0287

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: <u>7-12-02</u>	Signature <u>Juliu</u> Bill R. Borkowski
Signed at <u>Casselton</u> NP City State	, this <u>12^{+h}</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2002.
STATE OF <u>NORTH Dakota</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cass</u>) SS. WENDY DELANE MILLIGAN Notary Public, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA My Commission Expires FEB. 1, 2006
Subscribed and sworn before me this 12 day of <u>uly</u> , 2002. <u>Wendy De premilled</u> Notary Public	Rn

I:\Client Files\H-L\Loegering L3\010-02-US\020709 Borkowski Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter D. Stanek, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 600 41st Avenue South, Moorhead, Minnesota 56560, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

LIFT LINK FLEXIBLE TRACK

WHEREAS, LOEGERING MFG INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 – 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Peter D. Stanek in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said LOEGERING MFG. INC..

PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0289 The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

	ure And And Peter D. Stanek
Signed at <u>Casselfon North Dakota</u> this City State	12 day of July 2002.
STATE OF North Dakata	Ý
STATE OF North Dakota) COUNTY OF Cass	WENDY DELANE MILLIGAN Notary Public, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA My Commission Expires FEB. 1, 2006
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of, 2002.	
Notary Public Public And Milligen	

! Files\H-L\Loegering L3\010-02-US\020709 Stanek Assignment.doc

2/2

PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 01/21/2003